Elon (10-22,7-11 CAA) -vs- UNCW (22-8,15-3 CAA)
03/06/22 at D.C. Entertainment and Sports Arena, Washington, DC

Date: 03/06/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 1,578 Elon s6| 22| s

Site: D.C. Entertainment and Sports Arena, Washington, DC UNCW 31 44 75

Referees: Tommy Morrissey, Matt Potter, Pat Driscoll

Elon 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 McIntosh,Hunter * 38 5-10 2-6 3-6 0-3 3 3 4 3 0 0 15

01 Hannah,Chuck =3 25 4-6 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 0 9

21  Graham,Michael * 22 2-4 0-0 5-6 2-3 5 0 0 1 2 0 9

14  Ervin,Zac =3 24 2-6 2-5 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7

12 Burford,Darius * 34 2-11 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 1 4

10  Wooten,Kris 27  2-7 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 6

25  Woods,Hunter 17 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 0 6

30 Junkin,Andrew 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 2

04 Sherry,Sam 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 Mendys,Charlie 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

23  Daugherty,Ben 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 Noord,RJ] 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-51 9-27 9-14 8-21 29 17 12 9 2 1 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-28 50.00 % 5-11 45.45 % 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 6-23 26.09 % 4-16 25.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 20-51 39.2 % 9-27 33.3% 9-14 64.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Junkin,Andrew Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

UNCW 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Sims,Jaylen * 39 6-14 2-6 2-2 0-6 6 2 4 1 0 0 16

13  White,Trazarien =3 34 5-9 1-2 4-5 4-7 11 1 2 0 0 0 15

04 Okauru,Mike * 32 5-10 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 1 2 12

02  Phillips,Shykeim =3 17 5-8 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 1 1 1 1 12

03 Baker,James * 33 2-6 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 0 4 0 5

01 Fornes,Jaylen 27  3-7 1-3 1-1 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 8

10  Harvey,Jamabhri 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

00 Thomas,Jamarii 1 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

23 Kelly,Amari 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0

20 Morrissey,Logan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Samb,Khadim 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24  Surigao,Makoa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-58 8-18 11-14 10-26 36 16 10 5 6 6 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-31 38.71 % 6-12 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 16-27 59.26 % 2-6 33.33% 10-12 83.33 %

Total 28-58 48.3 % 8-18 444 % 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Kelly,Amari Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW
FOUL by HANNAH,CHUCK 19:35
19:30 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,HUNTER --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:04 2-0 V2
ASSIST by BURFORD,DARIUS --
18:44 2-3 H1 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
-- ASSIST by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM

18:36 FOUL by OKAURU,MIKE
GOOD JUMPER by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint) 18:12 43 V1
17:52 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,JAMES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,JAMES
17:50 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,JAMES(in the paint)
BLOCK by GRAHAM,MICHAEL 17:50
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:34 MISS JUMPER by OKAURU,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by HANNAH,CHUCK --
MISS JUMPER by BURFORD,DARIUS 17:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
17:03 TURNOVER by SIMS,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 16:40
16:25 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by HANNAH,CHUCK --
MISS LAYUP by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint) 16:17
16:17 BLOCK by BAKER,JAMES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
16:16 SUB OUT by BAKER,JAMES
16:16 SUB OUT by OKAURU,MIKE
16:16 SUB IN by FORNES,JAYLEN
16:16 SUB IN by KELLY,AMARI
MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC 16:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
16:03 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS --
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,HUNTER(fastbreak) 15:55 7-3 V4
ASSIST by BURFORD,DARIUS --

15:23 FOUL by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
15:23 TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23
15:23 SUB OUT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
15:23 SUB IN by OKAURU,MIKE
SUB OUT by BURFORD, DARIUS 15:23
SUB OUT by ERVIN,ZAC 15:23
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL 15:23
SUB IN by WOOTEN,KRIS 15:23
SUB IN by WOODS,HUNTER 15:23
SUB IN by JUNKIN,ANDREW 15:23
MISS LAYUP by JUNKIN,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:06
REBOUND OFF by JUNKIN,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,KRIS 14:54
-- REBOUND DEF by OKAURU,MIKE
14:39 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 14:21 10-3 V7
14:01 MISS 3PTR by OKAURU,MIKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
14:00 SUB OUT by SIMS,JAYLEN
14:00 SUB IN by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 13:38 12-3 V9



MISS FT by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,HUNTER

FOUL by HANNAH,CHUCK

SUB OUT by HANNAH,CHUCK
SUB IN by ERVIN,ZAC

FOUL by JUNKIN,ANDREW

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
SUB IN by BURFORD,DARIUS
FOUL by WOODS,HUNTER
FOUL by ERVIN,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,HUNTER
GOOD 3PTR by WOOTEN,KRIS
ASSIST by BURFORD,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS
GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC
ASSIST by WOOTEN,KRIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by JUNKIN,ANDREW
SUB IN by SHERRY,SAM

MISS 3PTR by SHERRY,SAM

MISS JUMPER by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WOOTEN, KRIS
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,DARIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHERRY,SAM

SUB IN by GRAHAM,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,HUNTER

MISS FT by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
SUB OUT by WOODS,HUNTER
SUB IN by WOOTEN,KRIS

MISS FT by MCINTOSH,HUNTER

12-4

15-4

18-4

18-7

18-9

18-11

19-11

V8

Vi1

V14

Vi1

V9

V7

V8

FOUL by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
SUB IN by SIMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

SUB OUT by KELLY,AMARI
SUB IN by BAKER,JAMES

GOOD FT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
MISS FT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

MISS JUMPER by FORNES,JAYLEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by FORNES,JAYLEN
ASSIST by SIMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JAMES
TURNOVER by FORNES,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by FORNES,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND OFF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE, TRAZARIEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by BAKER,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by OKAURU,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by OKAURU,MIKE(in the paint)

FOUL by FORNES,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
BLOCK by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by WOOTEN,KRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURFORD,DARIUS
MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,ZAC(in the paint)

STEAL by BURFORD,DARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH,HUNTER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,HUNTER
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
GOOD DUNK by GRAHAM,MICHAEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by BURFORD,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN, KRIS
MISS JUMPER by BURFORD,DARIUS

TURNOVER by GRAHAM,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BURFORD,DARIUS
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL
SUB IN by WOODS,HUNTER
SUB IN by JUNKIN,ANDREW
TURNOVER by WOODS,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by JUNKIN,ANDREW(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WOODS,HUNTER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ERVIN,ZAC

SUB OUT by WOODS,HUNTER
SUB OUT by JUNKIN,ANDREW
SUB IN by HANNAH,CHUCK
SUB IN by BURFORD,DARIUS
SUB IN by GRAHAM,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL

08:49
08:49
08:37
08:37
08:27
07:59
07:29
07:03

06:52

06:35

06:24

06:13
05:42
05:42
05:34
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:04
04:46
04:43
04:19
04:00
03:34
03:34
03:17
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38

21-11
21-13
23-13

25-13

25-16

25-18

27-18
27-21

27-24

28-24

29-24

V10
V8
V10

V12

V9

V7

V9
V6

V3

V4

V5

MISS JUMPER by FORNES,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

BLOCK by OKAURU,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JAYLEN
TURNOVER by OKAURU,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
GOOD 3PTR by OKAURU,MIKE
ASSIST by SIMS,JAYLEN

STEAL by OKAURU,MIKE

GOOD LAYUP by OKAURU,MIKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BAKER,JAMES

SUB OUT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
SUB IN by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
SUB IN by KELLY,AMARI

MISS 3PTR by FORNES,JAYLEN
FOUL by KELLY,AMARI

GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,JAYLEN
STEAL by KELLY,AMARI

GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
ASSIST by SIMS,JAYLEN

FOUL by KELLY,AMARI

SUB OUT by KELLY,AMARI
SUB IN by BAKER,JAMES

FOUL by OKAURU,MIKE

SUB OUT by OKAURU,MIKE
SUB IN by WHITE, TRAZARIEN



REBOUND DEF by HANNAH,CHUCK
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,KRIS
REBOUND OFF by HANNAH,CHUCK

GOOD LAYUP by HANNAH,CHUCK(in the paint)

FOUL by WOOTEN,KRIS

GOOD JUMPER by BURFORD,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by HANNAH,CHUCK
ASSIST by WOOTEN,KRIS

31-24

31-27
33-27

33-29
36-29

36-31

V7

V4
V6

V4
V7

V5

MISS JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by WHITE, TRAZARIEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
ASSIST by FORNES,JAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by SIMS,JAYLEN

REBOUND OFF by FORNES,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by FORNES,JAYLEN(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNCW
20:00 SUB OUT by FORNES,JAYLEN
20:00 SUB OUT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
20:00 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
20:00 SUB IN by OKAURU,MIKE
SUB OUT by WOOTEN, KRIS 20:00
SUB IN by ERVIN,ZAC 20:00
FOUL by HANNAH,CHUCK 19:48
19:32 36-33 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,JAYLEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BURFORD,DARIUS 19:07
19:07 STEAL by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
18:51 36-35 V1 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HANNAH,CHUCK 18:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 18:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:51 36-37 H1 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC 17:32
== REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JAYLEN
17:22 36-39 H3 GOOD JUMPER by OKAURU,MIKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HANNAH,CHUCK 17:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
FOUL by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 16:42
16:42 36-40 H4 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
16:42 36-41 H5 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
16:24 FOUL by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
GOOD FT by ERVIN,ZAC 16:24 37-41 H4
SUB OUT by HANNAH,CHUCK 16:24
SUB IN by WOOTEN,KRIS 16:24
MISS FT by ERVIN,ZAC 16:24
== REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JAYLEN
16:08 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,HUNTER ==
GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC 15:48 40-41 H1
ASSIST by MCINTOSH,HUNTER ==
15:20 40-43 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE, TRAZARIEN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by OKAURU,MIKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL 15:20
SUB IN by JUNKIN,ANDREW 15:20
MISS LAYUP by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint) 15:11



15:11 BLOCK by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
-- REBOUND DEF by OKAURU,MIKE
15:04 MISS 3PTR by OKAURU,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
15:00 40-45 H5 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE, TRAZARIEN(in the paint)

FOUL by BURFORD,DARIUS 15:00
SUB OUT by ERVIN,ZAC 15:00
SUB IN by WOODS,HUNTER 15:00
15:00 40-46 H6 GOOD FT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
14:36 FOUL by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
14:33 FOUL by OKAURU,MIKE
14:33 SUB OUT by OKAURU,MIKE
14:33 SUB IN by FORNES,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,KRIS 14:23
= REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JAMES
13:59 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
13:56 MISS LAYUP by WHITE, TRAZARIEN(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
13:52 40-48 H8 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 13:26
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
13:10 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
13:09 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
13:09 SUB IN by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
SUB OUT by BURFORD,DARIUS 13:09
SUB IN by HANNAH,CHUCK 13:09
GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,HUNTER 12:43 43-48 H5
ASSIST by JUNKIN,ANDREW --
FOUL by JUNKIN,ANDREW 12:18
12:18 MISS FT by BAKER,JAMES
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:18 43-49 H6 GOOD FT by BAKER,JAMES
12:18 SUB OUT by BAKER,JAMES
12:18 SUB IN by KELLY,AMARI
TURNOVER by WOOTEN,KRIS 12:03
12:03 STEAL by KELLY,AMARI
FOUL TECH by JUNKIN,ANDREW 12:03
12:03 FOUL TECH by KELLY,AMARI
SUB OUT by JUNKIN,ANDREW 12:03
SUB IN by GRAHAM,MICHAEL 12:03
FOUL by WOODS,HUNTER 11:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
SUB OUT by WOODS,HUNTER 11:51
SUB IN by BURFORD,DARIUS 11:51
11:38 MISS 3PTR by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,KRIS --
11:18 FOUL by SIMS,JAYLEN
FOUL by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 11:11
TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 11:11
10:45 MISS JUMPER by WHITE, TRAZARIEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:42
10:42 SUB OUT by HARVEY,JAMAHRI
10:42 SUB OUT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
10:42 SUB OUT by KELLY,AMARI
10:42 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
10:42 SUB IN by BAKER,JAMES
10:42 SUB IN by OKAURU,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint) 10:28



10:28 BLOCK by BAKER,JAMES
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JAYLEN
09:59 43-51 H8 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 09:35
09:35 STEAL by FORNES,JAYLEN
09:29 43-53 H 10 GOOD DUNK by OKAURU,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FORNES,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 09:12
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL o
09:09 FOUL by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
09:09 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
09:09 SUB IN by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
09:01 FOUL by BAKER,JAMES
MISS FT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL 09:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,KRIS 09:01
SUB IN by ERVIN,ZAC 09:01
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL 09:01 44-53 H9
08:41 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,MICHAEL(in the paint) 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JAMES
07:51 44-58 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by OKAURU,MIKE
-- ASSIST by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ZAC 07:32
REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,MICHAEL --
07:28 FOUL by SIMS,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL 07:28 45-58 H 13
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL 07:28 46-58 H 12
06:59 TURNOVER by OKAURU,MIKE
MISS LAYUP by BURFORD,DARIUS(in the paint) 06:50

= REBOUND DEF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
06:26 46-60 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by FORNES,JAYLEN(in the paint)

FOUL by ERVIN,ZAC 06:26
SUB OUT by ERVIN,ZAC 06:26
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,MICHAEL 06:26
SUB IN by WOOTEN, KRIS 06:26
SUB IN by WOODS,HUNTER 06:26
06:26 46-61 H 15 GOOD FT by FORNES,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,KRIS 05:59
05:59 BLOCK by BAKER,JAMES
== REBOUND DEF by SIMS,JAYLEN
05:52 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,JAYLEN

== REBOUND OFF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
05:47 46-63 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE, TRAZARIEN(in the paint)

05:31 FOUL by FORNES,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 05:31 47-63 H 16
GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 05:31 48-63 H 15
05:13 MISS LAYUP by OKAURU,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,HUNTER =
GOOD 3PTR by WOOTEN,KRIS(fastbreak) 05:05 51-63 H 12
ASSIST by MCINTOSH,HUNTER =
04:33 MISS 3PTR by FORNES,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,KRIS =
GOOD LAYUP by HANNAH,CHUCK(in the paint) 04:08 53-63 H 10
ASSIST by WOODS,HUNTER =

03:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by FORNES,JAYLEN

03:53 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM

FOUL by WOODS,HUNTER 03:43



03:43 53-64 H 11 GOOD FT by SIMS,JAYLEN
03:43 53-65 H 12 GOOD FT by SIMS,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,HUNTER 03:30 56-65 HO9
ASSIST by MCINTOSH,HUNTER --
02:57 56-67 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HANNAH,CHUCK(in the paint) 02:45 58-67 H9
ASSIST by MCINTOSH,HUNTER =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:43
02:16 58-70 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SIMS,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by BURFORD,DARIUS 02:02
REBOUND OFF by HANNAH,CHUCK o
TURNOVER by WOODS,HUNTER 01:48
01:48 STEAL by OKAURU,MIKE
FOUL by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 01:44

01:44 58-71 H 13 GOOD FT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
01:44 58-72 H 14 GOOD FT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
MISS LAYUP by MCINTOSH,HUNTER(in the paint) 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,JAMES
01:06 58-74 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SIMS,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,HUNTER 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:53 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,SHYKEIM
00:53 SUB OUT by BAKER,JAMES
00:53 SUB OUT by OKAURU,MIKE
00:53 SUB OUT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
00:53 SUB OUT by SIMS,JAYLEN
00:53 SUB IN by THOMAS,JAMARII
00:53 SUB IN by MORRISSEY,LOGAN
00:53 SUB IN by SAMB,KHADIM
00:53 SUB IN by KELLY,AMARI
00:53 SUB IN by SURIGAO,MAKOA
SUB OUT by HANNAH,CHUCK 00:53
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,KRIS 00:53
SUB OUT by WOODS,HUNTER 00:53
SUB IN by MENDYS,CHARLIE 00:53
SUB IN by ERVIN,ZAC 00:53
SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,BEN 00:53
00:27 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,JAMARII(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JAMARII
FOUL by DAUGHERTY,BEN 00:25
00:25 58-75 H 17 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JAMARII
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,HUNTER 00:25
SUB OUT by BURFORD, DARIUS 00:25
SUB IN by SHERRY,SAM 00:25
SUB IN by NOORD,R] 00:25
00:25 MISS FT by THOMAS,JAMARII

REBOUND DEF by MENDYS,CHARLIE --
MISS 3PTR by MENDYS,CHARLIE 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SURIGAO,MAKOA



